
Body name Directorate Service Area Categorisation Supplier Name Date Net Amount Purpose of Spend Procurement Classification: ProClass Label

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services 7Dayshop-gbp 29/10/2018 64.12 Furniture & Equipment 279999 - Information Communication Technology - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public AA Car Check 31/10/2018 24.99 Professional Fees 271430 - Information Communication Technology - Software - Commercial Off-The-Shelf

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account AC Marriott 26/11/2018 70.00 General Debtors 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account AC Marriott 26/11/2018 500.00 General Debtors 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public ACCA 08/10/2018 136.00 Professional Fees 201711 - Financial Services - Grants - Non-charitable

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aeropuerto De Fuerteventu 21/10/2018 19.83 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 11 772 19/10/2018 19.43 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 49 772 22/10/2018 4.55 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 49 772 08/10/2018 5.61 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 49 772 22/10/2018 93.41 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 49 772 29/10/2018 94.15 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 49 772 08/10/2018 110.08 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi 49 772 16/10/2018 146.70 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi Stores Ltd 15/10/2018 8.62 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi Stores Ltd 26/10/2018 24.79 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi Stores Ltd 22/10/2018 57.94 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi Stores Ltd 15/10/2018 70.28 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi Stores Ltd 09/10/2018 84.60 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Planning & Development Services Amazon Prime 26/11/2018 -7.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amazon.co.uk 07/10/2018 2.64 General Office Expenses 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amazon.co.uk 07/10/2018 7.83 General Office Expenses 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Amazon.co.uk 07/10/2018 20.82 Catering Provisions 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon.co.uk 11/10/2018 22.92 General Office Expenses 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amazon.co.uk 26/11/2018 28.98 General Debtors 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon.co.uk 11/10/2018 40.35 General Office Expenses 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amazon.co.uk 30/10/2018 46.13 General Office Expenses 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amazon.co.uk 26/11/2018 84.65 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Amber Cars 26/11/2018 3.90 Purchase Card Statement Summary 361300 - Public Transport - Passenger Transport

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Amber Cars 26/11/2018 4.30 Purchase Card Statement Summary 361300 - Public Transport - Passenger Transport

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amz*Gadget Warehouse L 26/11/2018 -25.90 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amzn Mktp UK 03/10/2018 5.48 General Office Expenses 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amzn Mktp UK 26/11/2018 5.98 General Debtors 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amzn Mktp UK 03/10/2018 6.57 General Office Expenses 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amzn Mktp UK 26/11/2018 6.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amzn Mktp UK 26/11/2018 9.82 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amzn Mktp UK 26/11/2018 9.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amzn Mktp UK 26/11/2018 12.49 General Debtors 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amzn Mktp UK 20/10/2018 18.39 Other Employee Costs 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amzn Mktp UK 26/11/2018 18.99 General Debtors 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Amzn Mktp UK 03/10/2018 23.32 Furniture & Equipment 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amzn Mktp UK 26/11/2018 24.94 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amzn Mktp UK 19/10/2018 24.96 General Debtors 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amzn Mktp UK 26/11/2018 25.90 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amzn Mktp UK 26/11/2018 25.90 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amzn Mktp UK 21/10/2018 26.67 General Office Expenses 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amzn Mktp UK 09/10/2018 28.38 General Debtors 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amzn Mktp UK 26/11/2018 29.60 General Debtors 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amzn Mktp UK 26/11/2018 29.95 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amzn Mktp UK 26/11/2018 29.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amzn Mktp UK 13/10/2018 34.79 Clients Expenses 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amzn Mktp UK 26/11/2018 38.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amzn Mktp UK 26/11/2018 42.47 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amzn Mktp UK 26/11/2018 43.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amzn Mktp UK 15/10/2018 58.13 Clients Expenses 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amzn Mktp UK 26/11/2018 105.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Argos Ltd 05/10/2018 26.00 Other Premise Costs 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Argos Ltd 26/11/2018 59.99 General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Argos Ltd 26/11/2018 69.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Ltd 26/11/2018 159.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Retail Group 26/11/2018 169.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Groceries Online 26/11/2018 -13.06 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Groceries Online 26/11/2018 -11.63 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Groceries Online 26/11/2018 -5.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
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Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Groceries Online 26/11/2018 -3.17 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Cultural & Related Services Asda Stores 5880 24/10/2018 7.50 Materials 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5880 04/10/2018 165.83 Other Premise Costs 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 26/11/2018 3.09 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 29/10/2018 4.50 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 07/10/2018 4.60 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 06/10/2018 5.66 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Asda Stores 5881 26/11/2018 6.05 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 25/10/2018 7.09 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Asda Stores 5881 26/11/2018 7.17 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 22/10/2018 7.47 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 29/10/2018 8.33 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 06/10/2018 10.00 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 26/11/2018 10.80 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 29/10/2018 14.43 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 15/10/2018 15.07 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 04/10/2018 16.93 General Office Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 15/10/2018 18.32 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 12/10/2018 24.17 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 06/10/2018 29.00 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 26/11/2018 30.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Asda Stores 5881 03/10/2018 33.37 General Debtors 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 23/10/2018 39.58 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 25/10/2018 44.24 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 05/10/2018 65.95 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 29/10/2018 122.96 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 26/11/2018 150.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 26/11/2018 150.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 26/11/2018 150.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 26/11/2018 150.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 26/11/2018 150.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 26/11/2018 750.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Superstore 05/10/2018 12.00 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Superstore 31/10/2018 21.09 Other Premise Costs 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda  Stores 5880 26/11/2018 21.84 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda  Stores 5880 26/11/2018 40.19 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda  Stores 5880 26/11/2018 58.46 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda  Stores 5880 26/11/2018 69.68 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda  Stores 5880 26/11/2018 83.91 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Atg Ticket Web 20/10/2018 142.79 Clients Expenses 291300 - Arts & Leisure Services - Performing Arts

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Atrium 11/10/2018 8.40 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services B & Q 1047 26/11/2018 41.28 Purchase Card Statement Summary 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account B & Q 1302 24/10/2018 20.31 General Debtors 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care B & Q 1302 05/10/2018 41.87 Other Premise Costs 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services BCC Register Offic 26/11/2018 -6.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services BCC Register Offic 26/11/2018 28.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services BCC Register Offic 26/11/2018 28.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Birmingham 26/11/2018 78.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 291100 - Arts & Leisure Services - Museums & Arts

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Birmingham Hippodrome 20/10/2018 39.76 Clients Expenses 291300 - Arts & Leisure Services - Performing Arts

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Blooms Solihull Ga 26/11/2018 204.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 249999 - Horticultural - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Cultural & Related Services Bodycare H/Beauty 30/10/2018 2.39 Materials 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Burnham On Sea Hol 06/10/2018 25.35 Catering Provisions 291120 - Arts & Leisure Services - Organised Activities

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Canva For Work Yearly 07/10/2018 94.54 IT Equipment & Software 191100 - Facilities & Management Services - Design & Photography

Solihull MBC Resources Cultural & Related Services Card Factory 25/10/2018 6.93 Materials 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Career Development Ins 26/11/2018 468.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171011 - Education - School Services

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Carl Allen Furnishings 26/11/2018 240.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 211100 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Domestic Furniture

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Carl Allen Furnishings 26/11/2018 300.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 211100 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Domestic Furniture

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Carluccio S Solihull 03/10/2018 5.05 Officers Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public CBT Nuggets 26/11/2018 1360.78 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171010 - Education - Adult & Further Education Services

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Central Eng Coop 26/11/2018 3.35 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Clickatell Ltd 26/11/2018 32.64 Purchase Card Statement Summary 271699 - Information Communications Technology - Telecommunications

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Clickatell Ltd 26/11/2018 32.64 Purchase Card Statement Summary 271699 - Information Communications Technology - Telecommunications

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Coffee Chelmsley Wood 10/10/2018 12.33 Catering Provisions 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/00CT



Body name Directorate Service Area Categorisation Supplier Name Date Net Amount Purpose of Spend Procurement Classification: ProClass Label

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Colourgraphics.com 26/11/2018 36.52 General Debtors 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Combined Court 26/11/2018 215.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Corporate & Democratic Core Connolly's(Wine Mchnts 31/10/2018 20.83 Materials 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Crane And Dragon 23/10/2018 32.81 Catering Provisions 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Cross Country Trains 17/10/2018 5.80 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Cross Country Trains 26/11/2018 57.90 General Debtors 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Crowne Plaza Hotels 18/10/2018 47.83 General Debtors 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Crowne Plaza Hotels 12/10/2018 110.67 General Debtors 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Crowne Plaza Hotels 01/11/2018 144.67 General Debtors 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Currys Online 26/11/2018 200.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Digital 2000 26/11/2018 79.20 Purchase Card Statement Summary 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Dunelm Ltd 26/11/2018 13.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 211210 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Soft Furnishings

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Dunelm Ltd 16/10/2018 19.98 Furniture & Equipment 211210 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Soft Furnishings

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Dunelm Ltd 26/11/2018 29.97 Purchase Card Statement Summary 211210 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Soft Furnishings

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Dunelm Ltd 09/10/2018 39.00 Furniture & Equipment 211210 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Soft Furnishings

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Dunelm Ltd 13/10/2018 75.87 Other Premise Costs 211210 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Soft Furnishings

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Dunelm Ltd 13/10/2018 102.51 Other Premise Costs 211210 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Soft Furnishings

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services DVLA Vehicle Tax 24/10/2018 252.50 Insurance & Licences 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Corporate & Democratic Core DVLA Vehicle Tax 10/10/2018 317.50 Other Transport Costs 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Essentials 05/10/2018 20.69 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services EWD Hairdressing & Bea 26/11/2018 175.49 Purchase Card Statement Summary 229999 - Healthcare - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Flybe 26/11/2018 85.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 361300 - Public Transport - Passenger Transport

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Flybe.com 26/11/2018 59.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 361300 - Public Transport - Passenger Transport

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Flybe.com 26/11/2018 93.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 361300 - Public Transport - Passenger Transport

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Geraghty's Market Ltd 19/10/2018 16.50 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Geraghty's Market Ltd 26/10/2018 24.00 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GL-Assesment.co.uk 26/11/2018 241.85 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 26/11/2018 -23.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 26/11/2018 -23.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 26/11/2018 23.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 26/11/2018 23.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 26/11/2018 23.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 26/11/2018 23.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 26/11/2018 23.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 26/11/2018 23.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 26/11/2018 23.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 26/11/2018 23.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 26/11/2018 23.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 26/11/2018 23.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 26/11/2018 46.80 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 26/11/2018 46.80 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 26/11/2018 46.80 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 26/11/2018 46.80 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Harlequin Party 05/10/2018 148.98 Materials 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services HM Passport 26/11/2018 127.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care HMCourts-Service.G 26/11/2018 75.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care HMCourts-Service.G 26/11/2018 75.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care HMCourts-Service.G 26/11/2018 75.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public HMCourts-Service.G 26/11/2018 192.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public HMCourts-Service.G 26/11/2018 257.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public HMCourts-Service.G 26/11/2018 296.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Homebase Ltd 039 08/10/2018 10.75 Furniture & Equipment 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Hotel On Booking.com 26/11/2018 93.10 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Hotel On Booking.com 26/11/2018 120.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Iceland 03/10/2018 72.85 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Iceland 22/10/2018 96.36 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Iceland 15/10/2018 100.95 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Iceland 08/10/2018 112.44 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Imperial London Hotels 19/10/2018 -77.50 IT Equipment & Software 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Imperial London Hotels 17/10/2018 77.50 IT Equipment & Software 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Imperial London Hotels 19/10/2018 155.00 IT Equipment & Software 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Inn Keepers Fayre 26/11/2018 9.59 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Johnstones Dec Centre 26/11/2018 83.14 Purchase Card Statement Summary 102100 - Building Construction Materials - Paint & Finishing
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Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Knight Learning 26/11/2018 245.00 General Debtors 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Lidl UK Kitts Green 30/10/2018 77.31 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services M&J Mahoney & Sons Ltd 26/11/2018 301.56 Purchase Card Statement Summary 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care M6 Toll 11/10/2018 6.40 Other Transport Costs 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Made By Cooper 26/11/2018 150.48 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Marco Beverage Systems 26/11/2018 34.51 General Debtors 111100 - Catering - Equipment & Utensils

Solihull MBC Resources Corporate & Democratic Core Marks&Spencer PLC SACA 30/10/2018 4.00 Materials 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Corporate & Democratic Core Marks&Spencer PLC SACA 18/10/2018 6.45 Materials 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Marks&Spencer PLC SACA 16/10/2018 9.80 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care McDonalds 26/11/2018 9.16 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care McDonalds 17/10/2018 11.97 Catering Provisions 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services MDP Supplies 25/10/2018 172.33 General Office Expenses 101400 - Building Construction Materials - General Materials

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Melbicks Garden Centre 20/10/2018 30.08 Catering Provisions 249999 - Horticultural - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Microsoft   *Office 365 26/11/2018 59.99 General Debtors 299999 - Arts & Leisure Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Miss Lilly S 08/10/2018 29.17 General Debtors 249999 - Horticultural - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Museo Del Campo Majorero 20/10/2018 5.59 Clients Expenses 299999 - Arts & Leisure Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services NAS UK 26/11/2018 234.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 201710 - Financial Services - Grants - Charitable

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care National Back Ex 26/11/2018 73.12 Purchase Card Statement Summary 141300 - Clothing - Uniforms

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services NCP PCN Payment 29/10/2018 60.00 Officers Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account O2 Prepay Top-Up 26/11/2018 30.00 General Debtors 271699 - Information Communications Technology - Telecommunications

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Oasis Park 20/10/2018 63.66 Clients Expenses 299999 - Arts & Leisure Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Olton Stn Sst 04/10/2018 5.20 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Olton Stn Sst 17/10/2018 5.20 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Olton Stn Sst 17/10/2018 5.20 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Olton Stn Sst 12/10/2018 5.20 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Olton Stn T/O 18/10/2018 3.90 General Office Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Olton Tavern 19/10/2018 26.30 Catering Provisions 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services One Stop 3037 30/10/2018 4.02 General Office Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Oyster Mobile App 26/11/2018 20.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Oyster Mobile App 26/11/2018 30.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Partridge & Print 26/11/2018 283.80 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171011 - Education - School Services

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Patisserie Valerie 19/10/2018 41.17 Catering Provisions 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Paypal *Adobesystem 19/10/2018 59.99 IT Equipment & Software 271600 - Information Communication Technology - Software - Customised & Bespoke

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Paypal *Careerdevel 26/11/2018 468.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171010 - Education - Adult & Further Education Services

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Paypal *Dartington 15/10/2018 12.00 General Office Expenses 201710 - Financial Services - Grants - Charitable

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Paypal *Humangivens 26/11/2018 192.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171010 - Education - Adult & Further Education Services

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Paypal *Humangivens 26/11/2018 192.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171010 - Education - Adult & Further Education Services

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Paypal *Itstraining 26/11/2018 49.92 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171011 - Education - School Services

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Paypal *Knightlearn 26/11/2018 50.00 General Debtors 171010 - Education - Adult & Further Education Services

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Paypal *Repairtech 26/11/2018 115.27 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Paypal *Web Hosting 23/10/2018 29.17 IT Equipment & Software 279999 - Information Communications Technology - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Post Office Counter 26/11/2018 9.75 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Resources Cultural & Related Services Poundland Ltd 22/10/2018 17.50 Materials 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Cultural & Related Services Poundland Ltd 1713 23/10/2018 4.17 Materials 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Cultural & Related Services Poundland Ltd 1713 30/10/2018 31.50 Materials 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Poundstretcher Acocks 17/10/2018 23.77 Furniture & Equipment 211210 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Soft Furnishings

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Premier Inn 44537895 19/10/2018 55.42 Car Allowances: Officers 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Redditch Stn Sst 26/11/2018 12.30 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Redfunnel.co.uk 26/11/2018 110.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 361300 - Public Transport - Passenger Transport

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Rwb380-705 26/11/2018 2.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury's S Mkt 26/11/2018 14.59 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S Mkts 26/11/2018 6.80 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S Mkts 26/11/2018 25.35 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S Mkts 26/11/2018 34.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Sainsburys S/Mkts 30/10/2018 9.60 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 06/10/2018 9.90 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 30/10/2018 14.01 Furniture & Equipment 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 29/10/2018 24.30 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 15/10/2018 27.50 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 08/10/2018 28.80 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 24/10/2018 32.35 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 29/10/2018 102.86 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 08/10/2018 129.14 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
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Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 24/10/2018 156.95 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 15/10/2018 259.42 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 26/11/2018 3.35 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Saracens Head 17/10/2018 27.38 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Schoollettings.org 26/11/2018 84.88 Purchase Card Statement Summary 271430 - Information Communication Technology - Software - Commercial Off-The-Shelf

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Screwfix Direct 01/11/2018 5.98 Furniture & Equipment 102500 - Building Construction Materials - Timber

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Silverline Landflight Ltd 01/11/2018 260.00 General Debtors 361300 - Public Transport - Passenger Transport

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Sky Mobile 26/11/2018 8.60 Purchase Card Statement Summary 271699 - Information Communications Technology - Telecommunications

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Sky Subscription 26/11/2018 56.75 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171111 - Education - Audio Visual

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care SMBC Revenues - C 26/10/2018 35.00 Other Premise Costs 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care SMBC Revenues - In 30/10/2018 20.00 Other Premise Costs 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services SMBC Revenues - In 26/11/2018 45.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services SMBC  Revenues - C 26/11/2018 -45.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Smiths Blinds Limited 26/11/2018 80.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 211210 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Soft Furnishings

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Solihull Bid Company 01/11/2018 200.00 General Debtors 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Solihull Inside Sa 15/10/2018 24.16 General Office Expenses 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Solihull MBC 19/10/2018 40.00 Clients Expenses 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Solihull Sstp 24/10/2018 4.60 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Solihull Sstp 26/10/2018 4.60 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Solihull Sstp 26/11/2018 4.60 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Solihull Sstp 26/11/2018 4.60 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Solihull Sstp 05/10/2018 5.80 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Solihull Station T O 26/11/2018 4.60 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Solihull Station T O 26/11/2018 5.80 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Solihull Station T/O 11/10/2018 2.45 Officers Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Solihull Station T/O 03/10/2018 5.80 General Office Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services SP Services UK Ltd 31/10/2018 24.83 Furniture & Equipment 311600 - Healthcare - Services

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Spar Olton 26/11/2018 6.95 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Special Prices Auto Reise 16/10/2018 117.10 Clients Expenses 381210 - Vehicle Management - Hire

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Sportsdirect.com 26/11/2018 53.03 Purchase Card Statement Summary 331300 - Sports & Playground Equipment & Maintenance - Sports Equipment

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care St Bernards Grange 29/10/2018 44.83 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Station Taxis Sund 26/11/2018 10.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 361300 - Public Transport - Passenger Transport

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Store Financial Servic 03/10/2018 9750.00 Other Employee Costs 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Taste Of The Orient 05/10/2018 48.40 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/11/2018 4.48 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/11/2018 6.48 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 09/10/2018 9.60 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/11/2018 14.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/11/2018 14.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/11/2018 14.70 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/11/2018 17.48 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/11/2018 17.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 20/10/2018 20.28 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/11/2018 20.67 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/11/2018 20.82 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/11/2018 23.15 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/11/2018 24.38 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/11/2018 25.05 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/11/2018 25.14 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/11/2018 25.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/11/2018 26.70 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/11/2018 27.90 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 29/10/2018 29.39 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/11/2018 33.46 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/11/2018 70.90 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 29/10/2018 74.22 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 22/10/2018 77.94 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 07/10/2018 82.06 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 29/10/2018 92.53 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 15/10/2018 93.13 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/11/2018 99.31 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 09/10/2018 100.07 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/11/2018 100.22 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
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Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/11/2018 106.88 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 26/11/2018 122.27 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco-Stores 3188 07/10/2018 12.39 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco-Stores 3188 13/10/2018 15.98 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco-Stores 3188 22/10/2018 18.54 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco-Stores 3188 15/10/2018 24.04 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Cultural & Related Services The Costume Department 26/10/2018 150.00 Materials 149999 - Clothing - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care The Griffin Inn 09/10/2018 13.90 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Post Office 26/11/2018 67.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care The Railway 17/10/2018 34.37 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Timpson Ltd 26/11/2018 7.95 Purchase Card Statement Summary 149999 - Clothing - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Corporate & Democratic Core Timpson Ltd 08/10/2018 8.29 Materials 149999 - Clothing - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Timpson Ltd 23/10/2018 10.00 General Office Expenses 149999 - Clothing - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Timpson Ltd 26/11/2018 116.91 Purchase Card Statement Summary 149999 - Clothing - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 26/11/2018 -166.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Trainline 26/11/2018 24.97 General Debtors 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 08/10/2018 25.37 Training 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 26/11/2018 27.71 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 26/11/2018 28.43 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 26/11/2018 30.75 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 26/11/2018 35.85 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 26/11/2018 40.78 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Trainline 26/11/2018 48.21 General Debtors 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Trainline 26/11/2018 58.27 General Debtors 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 26/11/2018 70.27 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 26/11/2018 72.66 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 26/11/2018 84.21 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Trainline 10/10/2018 89.30 General Debtors 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Trainline 30/10/2018 89.80 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Trainline 22/10/2018 115.43 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Trainline 30/10/2018 136.58 General Office Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 26/11/2018 136.58 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 26/11/2018 175.03 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Trainline 30/10/2018 192.11 General Office Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 26/11/2018 212.96 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Central Services to the Public Trainline 26/11/2018 228.82 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Travelodge 26/11/2018 149.00 General Debtors 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Travelodge 26/11/2018 298.00 General Debtors 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Travelodge Gb0000 26/11/2018 57.95 General Debtors 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Travelodge Gb0000 26/11/2018 62.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Travelodge Gb0000 26/11/2018 74.25 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Travelodge Gb0000 26/11/2018 109.25 General Debtors 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Travelodge Gb0000 26/11/2018 139.65 General Debtors 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Travelodge -Reception 26/11/2018 69.35 General Debtors 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Travelodge -Reception 26/11/2018 117.00 General Debtors 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Tvlicensing.co.uk 26/11/2018 150.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Tvlicensing.co.uk 26/11/2018 150.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Tvlicensing.co.uk 26/11/2018 150.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Ventana Systems Inc 26/11/2018 7.83 Purchase Card Statement Summary 271430 - Information Communication Technology - Software - Commercial Off-The-Shelf

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Virgin Trains 04/10/2018 137.00 General Debtors 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Vue*NCS CITB HS&E Test 26/11/2018 21.00 General Debtors 171011 - Education - School Services

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account W M Morrison 11/10/2018 5.54 General Debtors 381100 - Vehicle Management - Fuel

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 26/11/2018 1.48 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons 26/11/2018 12.19 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Cultural & Related Services W M Morrisons 26/11/2018 15.37 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Waitrose 642 19/10/2018 9.00 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Waitrose 642 26/11/2018 11.15 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Warrens Bakery 12/10/2018 6.45 Clients Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Watermill 02/10/2018 26.00 Catering Provisions 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Watermill 02/10/2018 28.29 Clients Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Welcome Break 07/10/2018 9.15 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Welcome Break Bk 08/10/2018 17.80 Clients Expenses 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Welcome Break Starbuck 05/10/2018 13.33 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
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Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care West Midland Safari Pa 27/10/2018 168.00 Clients Expenses 291300 - Arts & Leisure Services - Performing Arts

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Adult Social Care WH Smith 26/11/2018 4.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public WH Smith 26/11/2018 13.68 Purchase Card Statement Summary 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care White Swan 26/10/2018 10.65 Catering Provisions 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Wildflower Turf Ltd 26/11/2018 -237.60 Purchase Card Statement Summary 241100 - Horticultural - Seeds & Plants

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wilko Llandudno 26/11/2018 6.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wilko Retail Limit 03/10/2018 3.75 Furniture & Equipment 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Central Services to the Public Wilko Retail Limit 04/10/2018 4.00 General Office Expenses 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Wilko Retail Limit 04/10/2018 5.83 General Office Expenses 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wilko Retail Limit 08/10/2018 6.00 Furniture & Equipment 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Cultural & Related Services Wilko Retail Limit 19/10/2018 6.00 Materials 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wilko Retail Limit 26/11/2018 7.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Cultural & Related Services Wilko Retail Limit 27/10/2018 9.00 Materials 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wilko The Fort 424 12/10/2018 67.00 Other Premise Costs 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Wish.com 26/11/2018 60.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Wm Morrisons Store 17/10/2018 8.00 General Debtors 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wm Morrisons Store 29/10/2018 13.89 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Wm Morrisons Store 30/10/2018 23.42 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wm Morrisons Store 26/11/2018 24.67 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wm Morrisons Store 26/11/2018 77.74 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wm Morrisons Store 09/10/2018 79.44 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wm Morrisons Store 16/10/2018 81.80 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wm Morrisons Store 26/11/2018 128.76 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Wood Finishes Direct L 26/11/2018 147.96 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wookey Hole 07/10/2018 30.55 Clients Expenses 291100 - Arts & Leisure Services - Museums & Arts

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 26/11/2018 -14.25 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 26/11/2018 11.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 26/11/2018 44.94 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 26/11/2018 109.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 26/11/2018 132.95 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 26/11/2018 161.95 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 26/11/2018 183.94 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 26/11/2018 185.95 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 26/11/2018 257.63 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 26/11/2018 329.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 26/11/2018 768.77 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 26/11/2018 903.92 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 26/11/2018 903.92 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 26/11/2018 903.92 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.Atm.org.uk 25/10/2018 7.50 Materials 171011 - Education - School Services

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.Bromford.co.uk 26/11/2018 105.25 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care www.Chemist.co.uk 26/11/2018 15.77 Purchase Card Statement Summary 311200 - Healthcare - Drugs

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.CIPFA.Org.UK/Pfmco 30/10/2018 90.00 Training 201711 - Financial Services - Grants - Non-charitable

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services www.Eliteindustrial.co 26/11/2018 384.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care www.Eurekadirect.co.uk 05/10/2018 112.20 Other Premise Costs 311300 - Healthcare - Equipment

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.gov.uk 09/10/2018 10.00 Professional Fees 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.gov.uk 25/10/2018 10.00 Professional Fees 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services www.iceland.co.uk 26/11/2018 56.25 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.ico.gov.uk 26/11/2018 40.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.ico.gov.uk 26/11/2018 40.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.ico.gov.uk 26/11/2018 40.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.Ikea.com 26/11/2018 300.75 General Debtors 211100 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Domestic Furniture

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.Ironmongerydirect. 25/10/2018 15.15 General Debtors 102100 - Building Construction Materials - Paint & Finishing

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Kaplanfoulkslynch. 10/10/2018 8.50 General Office Expenses 171011 - Education - School Services

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.Lockerkeys.biz 15/10/2018 3.90 General Debtors 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.Lockerkeys.biz 09/10/2018 6.85 General Debtors 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 26/11/2018 25.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 26/11/2018 25.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 26/11/2018 35.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 26/11/2018 70.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 26/11/2018 105.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 26/11/2018 105.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care www.Partydelights.co.u 23/10/2018 17.92 Other Premise Costs 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial
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Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Reed.co.uk 04/10/2018 175.00 General Office Expenses 261400 - Human Resources - Temporary & Agency Staff

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.Sign-Holders.co.uk 26/11/2018 122.70 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care www.Thermometersdirect 26/11/2018 70.08 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Thinkdifferenteven 10/10/2018 250.00 Training 151000 - Consultancy - Business
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